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Haaland 
Hastings 
Hayes 
Heck 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill (CA) 
Himes 
Horn, Kendra S. 
Horsford 
Houlahan 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (TX) 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
Kind 
Kirkpatrick 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Lamb 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (CA) 
Lee (NV) 
Levin (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Luján 
Luria 
Lynch 
Malinowski 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 

Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McAdams 
McBath 
McCollum 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Murphy 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Neguse 
Norcross 
O’Halleran 
Ocasio-Cortez 
Omar 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pappas 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Peterson 
Phillips 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Porter 
Pressley 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Raskin 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rooney (FL) 
Rose (NY) 
Rouda 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Ryan 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Scanlon 

Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stevens 
Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Underwood 
Van Drew 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wexton 
Wild 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—5 

Abraham 
Clyburn 

Lawrence 
McEachin 

Smith (NJ) 

b 1724 

So the motion to recommit was re-
jected. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the passage of the bill. 

The question was taken; and the 
Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the ayes appeared to have it. 

Mr. LAMBORN. Madam Speaker, on 
that I demand the yeas and nays. 

The yeas and nays were ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. This is a 

5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 238, nays 
189, not voting 5, as follows: 

[Roll No. 525] 

YEAS—238 

Adams 
Aguilar 
Allred 
Axne 
Barragán 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brindisi 
Brown (MD) 

Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Carbajal 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Case 
Casten (IL) 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Cisneros 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 

Clay 
Cleaver 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Cooper 
Correa 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cox (CA) 
Craig 
Crist 
Crow 
Cummings 
Cunningham 
Davids (KS) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny K. 

Dean 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Delgado 
Demings 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Engel 
Escobar 
Eshoo 
Espaillat 
Evans 
Finkenauer 
Fitzpatrick 
Foster 
Frankel 
Fudge 
Gabbard 
Gaetz 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcı́a (IL) 
Golden 
Gomez 
Gottheimer 
Green, Al (TX) 
Grijalva 
Haaland 
Harder (CA) 
Hastings 
Hayes 
Heck 
Herrera Beutler 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill (CA) 
Himes 
Hollingsworth 
Horn, Kendra S. 
Horsford 
Houlahan 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (TX) 
Kaptur 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kirkpatrick 

Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Lamb 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (CA) 
Lee (NV) 
Levin (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Luján 
Luria 
Lynch 
Malinowski 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Maloney, Sean 
Mast 
Matsui 
McAdams 
McBath 
McCollum 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Murphy 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Neguse 
Norcross 
O’Halleran 
Ocasio-Cortez 
Omar 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pappas 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Peters 
Phillips 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Porter 
Pressley 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Raskin 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 

Rooney (FL) 
Rose (NY) 
Rouda 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Rutherford 
Ryan 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Scanlon 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stevens 
Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Underwood 
Van Drew 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Waltz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wexton 
Wild 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 
Zeldin 

NAYS—189 

Aderholt 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Armstrong 
Arrington 
Babin 
Bacon 
Baird 
Balderson 
Banks 
Barr 
Bergman 
Biggs 
Bilirakis 
Bishop (UT) 
Bost 
Brady 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Burchett 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Cheney 
Cline 
Cloud 

Cole 
Collins (GA) 
Collins (NY) 
Comer 
Conaway 
Cook 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Cuellar 
Curtis 
Davidson (OH) 
Davis, Rodney 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Duffy 
Duncan 
Dunn 
Emmer 
Estes 
Ferguson 
Fleischmann 
Fletcher 
Flores 
Fortenberry 
Foxx (NC) 
Fulcher 
Gallagher 
Garcia (TX) 
Gianforte 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Gonzalez (OH) 
Gonzalez (TX) 

Gooden 
Gosar 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Green (TN) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guest 
Guthrie 
Hagedorn 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hern, Kevin 
Hice (GA) 
Higgins (LA) 
Hill (AR) 
Holding 
Hudson 
Huizenga 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson (SD) 
Jordan 
Joyce (OH) 
Joyce (PA) 
Katko 
Keller 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 

King (IA) 
Kinzinger 
Kustoff (TN) 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Latta 
Lesko 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Marchant 
Marshall 
Massie 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
Meadows 
Meuser 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Newhouse 
Norman 
Nunes 

Olson 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Pence 
Perry 
Peterson 
Posey 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reschenthaler 
Rice (SC) 
Riggleman 
Roby 
Rodgers (WA) 
Roe, David P. 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rose, John W. 
Rouzer 
Roy 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Scott, Austin 
Sensenbrenner 
Shimkus 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smucker 
Spano 
Stauber 

Stefanik 
Steil 
Steube 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Taylor 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Timmons 
Tipton 
Turner 
Upton 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Watkins 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Williams 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Wright 
Yoho 
Young 

NOT VOTING—5 

Abraham 
Clyburn 

Lawrence 
McEachin 

Smith (NE) 

b 1735 

So the bill was passed. 
The result of the vote was announced 

as above recorded. 
A motion to reconsider was laid on 

the table. 

f 

HOUR OF MEETING ON TOMORROW 

Mr. PAYNE. Mr. Speaker, I ask 
unanimous consent that when the 
House adjourns today, it adjourn to 
meet at 9 a.m. tomorrow. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore (Mr. 
GARCÍA of Illinois). Is there objection 
to the request of the gentleman from 
New Jersey? 

There was no objection. 

f 

U.S. WELOVEU FOUNDATION 

(Mr. PAYNE asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. PAYNE. Mr. Speaker, I take a 
moment and praise the work of the 
International WeLoveU Foundation, 
which I am proud to say is located in 
Oradell, New Jersey. 

The organization and supporters are 
dedicated to improving the lives and 
conditions of people across the globe. 
They focus on the belief that we are all 
human beings, and when we help each 
other out, we bring out the best in all 
of us. 

Last July, I attended one of their 
events, a walkathon in Jersey City’s 
Liberty State Park. They raised $50,000 
to support disaster relief in Mozam-
bique. Basically, the country was hit 
by two hurricanes in 2 months that 
devastated towns, farms, and homes. 

Most people did not even know it 
happened, so I was impressed to see 
2,500 people donate their time and ef-
fort to help people thousands of miles 
away. But that is what the WeLoveU 
Foundation does and continues to do: 
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help those less fortunate during times 
of crisis. 

I am proud to support the work that 
they do and hope to praise more orga-
nizations like them in the future. 

f 

IN HONOR OF CORPORAL JAMES 
COLQUITT AS VETERAN OF THE 
MONTH 

(Mr. BURCHETT asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. BURCHETT. Mr. Speaker, I rise 
today to honor a Knoxville, Tennessee, 
native, Corporal James Colquitt, an 
American hero and United States Ma-
rine. 

Corporal Colquitt joined the United 
States Marine Corps at the age of 17. 
On March 15, 1944, he boarded a train 
and was sent to Marine Corps Recruit 
Depot San Diego for recruit training. 

Corporal Colquitt served as a rifle-
man with I Company, 23rd Marines, 4th 
Marine Division. From February 19 to 
March 2, 1945, he participated in com-
bat action against the Japanese during 
the Battle of Iwo Jima, one of the 
bloodiest battles of the entire Pacific 
War. 

Corporal Colquitt received a Purple 
Heart for wounds received during com-
bat operations on March 2, 1945. He was 
promoted to the rank of corporal and 
was honorably discharged from Marine 
Barracks in Washington, D.C., on April 
26, 1946. 

Corporal Colquitt is one of thousands 
of great men and women who honor-
ably served our country during World 
War II. After defending our values and 
freedoms, these brave solders returned 
home, raised families, strengthened 
communities, and continued the 
growth of America. 

It is my honor to recognize James 
Colquitt as the Tennessee Second Con-
gressional District’s September 2019 
Veteran of the Month and to thank 
him for his service to our country. 

f 

IN REMEMBRANCE OF THE 
SEPTEMBER 11 ATTACKS 

(Mr. LANGEVIN asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. LANGEVIN. Mr. Speaker, I rise 
today to remember the September 11 
attacks, and especially those who lost 
their lives on that day, including peo-
ple from my own home State in Rhode 
Island. 

I was 8 months into my first term in 
Congress when our Nation’s course was 
inexorably altered that blue Tuesday 
morning. Over the last 18 years, as an 
inaugural member of the Committee on 
Homeland Security and as a member of 
the Committee on Armed Services with 
oversight over our Special Operations 
Forces, I devoted myself to ensuring 
our country is safe. 

I know that we have made progress, 
important progress, and we worked to 

eliminate terrorist enclaves around the 
world. We strengthened our security at 
home so that we are no longer a soft 
target. We, of course, paid dearly for 
these gains through the sacrifice of our 
servicemembers and the tax dollars of 
our citizens. 

However, we still have a long way to 
go. This summer, Congress, of course, 
finally enacted, permanently, to pro-
tect 9/11 first responders. It is certainly 
long overdue. 

We must also now fulfill our commit-
ments to our veterans returning home 
from the Global War on Terror. We 
must protect our country against new 
and emerging threats, including in the 
cyber domain. And each year, we must 
renew our pledge to ‘‘never forget.’’ 

f 

IN HONOR OF MELINDA ‘‘MINDY’’ 
GENE PICCOTTI 

(Mr. KELLER asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. KELLER. Mr. Speaker, today I 
introduced H.R. 4279, to name the post 
office in Laceyville, Wyoming County, 
Pennsylvania, after Melinda ‘‘Mindy’’ 
Gene Piccotti. 

A native of Pennsylvania’s 12th Con-
gressional District, Mindy was an Air 
Force veteran who knew the struggles 
combat veterans and wounded soldiers 
face when returning home from duty. 

Starting in 2009, at the age of 60, 
Mindy highlighted her commitment to 
our Nation’s Armed Forces by creating 
Hunts for Healing, based out of 
Laceyville. 

Mindy founded Hunts for Healing to 
help wounded soldiers returning from 
military operations in Iraq, Afghani-
stan, and other combat areas transi-
tion back into civilian life by allowing 
them to experience the joys of hunting, 
including social interaction and cama-
raderie. 

With the assistance of volunteer 
guides and funded entirely by private 
donations, Hunts for Healing helps vet-
erans in need of physical, spiritual, and 
emotional support. 

For the impact of her life and for her 
continued legacy in the veterans’ com-
munity, I urge Members to support 
H.R. 4279 and name the post office in 
Laceyville, Pennsylvania, for Melinda 
‘‘Mindy’’ Gene Piccotti. 

f 

b 1745 

WETLANDS INSTITUTE 50TH 
ANNIVERSARY 

(Mr. VAN DREW asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. VAN DREW. Mr. Speaker, the 
Wetlands Institute in Stone Harbor, 
south Jersey, recently celebrated its 
50th anniversary. 

For half a century, the Wetlands In-
stitute has been providing south Jersey 
and its community with programs that 

work toward conserving our wetlands 
and our coastal systems. 

This institute was founded on the be-
lief that those living in coastal com-
munities should be educated about how 
to keep themselves and their environ-
ments protected, and they have been 
fulfilling that goal for the last 50 years. 

Our oceans and our coasts are chang-
ing, and places like the Wetlands Insti-
tute are vital in teaching us how to 
protect the wildlife affected by these 
changes. 

I thank all those who work at the in-
stitute for all they have done for the 
past 50 years. They are teaching the 
scientists and the environmentalists of 
the future, and I know they will con-
tinue to enhance our community and 
all of our communities into the future. 

New Jersey, south Jersey, and the 
United States of America is proud of 
them. They have always been on the 
cutting edge, and I know they will con-
tinue to be. 

f 

RECOGNIZING JAKOB ZERNICK 

(Mr. THOMPSON of Pennsylvania 
asked and was given permission to ad-
dress the House for 1 minute and to re-
vise and extend his remarks.) 

Mr. THOMPSON of Pennsylvania. 
Mr. Speaker, I rise today to recognize a 
remarkable young man, Jakob Zernick, 
from Cambria County, Pennsylvania. 

Jakob is a 13-year-old with a green 
thumb who started his own nonprofit 
called Seedz 4 Needz. 

Jakob grows celery, Brussels sprouts, 
potatoes, and more to support the Chil-
dren’s Hospital of Pittsburgh, where he 
has been receiving treatment for 
Crohn’s disease for the last 5 years. 

Jakob sells his produce at a vege-
table stand outside his home in 
Ebensburg and uses the money to pur-
chase toys, games, books, and more 
items to gift to children who are pa-
tients at the hospital. 

According to Jakob, he is projected 
to raise $10,000 this year to benefit the 
Children’s Hospital. His efforts have 
been recognized by the community, and 
Jakob’s neighbors have been incredibly 
supportive, offering their own dona-
tions as well. 

Most notably, Saint Francis Univer-
sity of Loretto, Pennsylvania, donated 
a $1,000 check to Seedz 4 Needz to help 
Jakob continue his mission. 

I am proud of the work that Jakob 
has done, and I look forward to seeing 
Seedz 4 Needz grow. 

f 

HONORING THE LIFE OF DIET 
EMAN 

(Mr. HUIZENGA asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. HUIZENGA. Mr. Speaker, I rise 
today to honor the life of a very special 
hero who risked her life to care for oth-
ers and left a remarkable legacy. 

Diet Eman was a longtime west 
Michigan resident who was born and 
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